



USER MANUAL

Moisture absorber on a hanger - 5 pcs. Ruhhy 22138

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Pochłaniacz wilgoci na wieszaku- 5szt. Ruhhy 22138

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Feuchtigkeitsabsorber auf einem Kleiderbügel - 5 Stk. Ruhhy 22138

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Pohlčovač vlhkosti na ramínku - 5 ks. Ruhhy 22138

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Absorbeur d'humidité sur cintre - 5 pcs. Ruhhy 22138

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Absorbedor de humedad en una percha - 5 uds. Ruhhy 22138

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Assorbiumidità su gancio - 5 pz. Ruhhy 22138

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Absorbant de umiditate pe cuier - 5 buc. Ruhhy 22138

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Nedvességelnyelő fogason - 5 db. Ruhhy 22138

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Pohlčovač vlhkosti na vešiaku - 5 ks. Ruhhy 22138

KASUTUSJUHEND

Niiskuse absorbeerija riidepuul - 5 tk. Ruhhy 22138

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Drėgmės sugėriklis ant pakabos - 5 vnt. Ruhhy 22138

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Mitruma absorbētājs uz pakaramā - 5 gab. Ruhhy 22138

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Вологопоглинач на вішалці - 5 шт. Рухи 22138

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Влагоабсорбатор на закачалка - 5 бр. Рухи 22138

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Apsorpcija vlage na vješalici - 5 kom. Ruhhy 22138

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Απορροφητής υγρασίας σε κρεμάστρα - 5 τεμ. Ruhhy 22138

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Pohlčovač vlhkosti na ramínku - 5 ks. Ruhhy 22138

M: 00022138 (Desiccant packets (5pcs))

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортер / Вноситель / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00022138 M: Desiccant packets (5pcs)



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Size: 16*28 cm/pc.
- Weight: 1.2kg
- Material: 230g CaCl₂
- Quantity: 5 pcs.

ATTENTION! The product is irritating to the skin. Direct contact with the contents of the canister should be avoided. Keep away from water. Protect from rain.

CHARACTERISTIC:

Moisture absorber with the scent of lavender is perfect for rooms with excessive humidity, such as kitchen, bathroom, basement. The product prevents the formation of mold, fungi, spot corrosion and reduces air humidity to an optimal level. The absorber is very easy to use - it does not require electricity and no touch contact with the absorbing granulate. moisture. Inside the package there is a substance that absorbs and retains water. Underneath there is an empty chamber designed to collect water.

HOW TO USE:

1. Remove from the cardboard box and remove the foil.
2. Unfold and hang in the selected place, leaving enough space for free air flow.
3. The product should be replaced when it has absorbed the maximum amount of water moisture and the crystals have dissolved.
4. Discard the used product by moving it in a hanging position.
5. After use, cut open the lower foil chamber above the sink and pour the liquid into the drain. Dispose of the bag into segregated plastics.

PRECAUTIONS:

1. This product is not Edible, please keep out of reach of children, in case of accidental ingestion or contact with skin and eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water.
2. Do not scratch or open packaging when not in use to avoid moisture.
3. The liquid is slightly acidic, do not use the liquid to water the flowers if there is a leak, wipe with soda water.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Rozmiar: 16*28 cm/szt.
- Waga: 1.2kg
- Materiał: 230g CaCl₂
- Ilość: 5 szt.

UWAGA! Produkt działa drażniąco na skórę. Należy unikać bezpośredniego kontaktu z zawartością pochłaniacza. Trzymać z dala od wody. Chronić przed deszczem.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Pochłaniacz wilgoci o zapachu lawendy świetnie sprawdzi się w pomieszczeniach o nadmiernej wilgotności typu kuchnia, łazienka, piwnica. Produkt zapobiega powstawaniu pleśni, grzybów, korozji plamistej oraz redukuje wilgotność powietrza do optymalnego poziomu. Pochłaniacz jest bardzo prosty w użyciu - nie wymaga prądu oraz kontaktu dotykowego z granulatami absorbującymi wilgoć. Wewnątrz opakowania znajduje się substancja, która wchłania i zatrzymuje wodę. Pod nią znajduje się pusta komora przeznaczona do zbierania się wody.

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA:

1. Wyjąć z kartonika oraz zdjąć folię.
2. Rozłożyć i zawiesić w wybranym miejscu pozostawiając wystarczająco miejsca na swobodny przepływ powietrza.
3. Produkt należy wymienić, gdy wchłonał maksymalną ilość wilgoci wody, a kryształki rozpuściły się.
4. Zużyty produkt wyrzucić przenosząc w pozycji wiszącej.
5. Po zużyciu rozciąć nad zlewem dolną foliową komorę i wylać ciecz do odpływu. Woreczek wyrzucić do segregowanych tworzyw sztucznych.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI:

1. Ten produkt nie jest jadalny, proszę przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci, w przypadku przypadkowego połknięcia lub kontaktu ze skórą i oczami, należy natychmiast spłukać dużą ilością wody.
2. Nie drapać ani nie otwierać opakowania, gdy nie jest używane, aby uniknąć wilgoci.
3. Płyn jest lekko kwaśny, nie używać płynu do podlewania kwiatów, jeśli występuje wyciek, wytrzyj wodą sodową.



DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Größe: 16*28 cm/Stück.
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg
- Material: 230g CaCl₂
- Menge: 5 Stück.

AUFMERKSAMKEIT! Das Produkt reizt die Haut. Direkter Kontakt mit dem Kanisterinhalt sollte vermieden werden. Von Wasser fernhalten. Vor Regen schützen.

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Feuchtigkeitsabsorber mit Lavendelduft ist perfekt für Räume mit übermäßiger Luftfeuchtigkeit, wie Küche, Bad, Keller. Das Produkt verhindert die Bildung von Schimmel, Pilzen, punktueller Korrosion und reduziert die Luftfeuchtigkeit auf ein optimales Niveau. Der Absorber ist sehr einfach zu bedienen – er benötigt keinen Strom und keinen Berührungskontakt mit dem absorbierenden Granulat. Feuchtigkeit. Im Inneren der Verpackung befindet sich eine Substanz, die Wasser aufnimmt und speichert. Darunter befindet sich eine leere Kammer zum Sammeln von Wasser.

WIE BENUTZT MAN:

1. Aus dem Karton nehmen und die Folie entfernen.
2. Entfalten Sie es und hängen Sie es an der ausgewählten Stelle auf. Lassen Sie dabei genügend Platz für eine freie Luftzirkulation.
3. Das Produkt sollte ersetzt werden, wenn es die maximale Menge an Wasserfeuchtigkeit aufgenommen hat und sich die Kristalle aufgelöst haben.
4. Entsorgen Sie das gebrauchte Produkt, indem Sie es hängend bewegen.
5. Nach Gebrauch die untere Folienkammer über der Spüle aufschneiden und die Flüssigkeit in den Abfluss schütten. Entsorgen Sie den Beutel in getrennten Kunststoffbehältern.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN:

1. Dieses Produkt ist nicht
Essbar, bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, im Falle einer versehentlichen Einnahme
Bei Kontakt mit Haut und Augen sofort mit viel Wasser abspülen.
2. Nicht zerkratzen oder öffnen
Verpackung bei Nichtgebrauch, um Feuchtigkeit zu vermeiden.
3. Die Flüssigkeit ist leicht sauer. Verwenden Sie die Flüssigkeit nicht zum Gießen der Blumen
Gibt es ein Leck, wischen Sie es mit Sodawasser ab.



CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Rozměr: 16*28 cm/ks.
- Hmotnost: 1,2 kg
- Materiál: 230g CaCl₂
- Množství: 5 ks.

POZORNOST! Produkt dráždí pokožku. Je třeba se vyhnout přímému kontaktu s obsahem kanystru. Chraňte před vodou. Chraňte před deštěm.

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Pohlčovač vlhkosti s vůní levandule se skvěle hodí do místností s nadměrnou vlhkostí, jako je kuchyně, koupelna, sklep. Přípravek zabraňuje tvorbě plísní, hub, bodové korozi a snižuje vlhkost vzduchu na optimální úroveň. Absorbér se velmi snadno používá - nevyžaduje elektrinu a dotykový kontakt s absorbujícím granulátem. vlhkost. Uvnitř balení je látka, která absorbuje a zadržuje vodu. Pod ním je prázdná komora určená pro sběr vody.

JAK POUŽÍVAT:

1. Vyjměte z kartonové krabice a odstraňte fólii.
2. Rozložte a zavěste na zvolené místo, ponechte dostatek prostoru pro volné proudění vzduchu.
3. Produkt by měl být vyměněn, jakmile absorbuje maximální množství vodní vlhkosti a krystaly se rozpustí.
4. Použitý produkt zlikvidujte jeho přemístěním v zavěšené poloze.
5. Po použití odřízněte spodní fóliovou komoru nad dřezem a nalijte tekutinu do odpadu. Zlikvidujte sáček do oddělených plastů.

OPATŘENÍ:

1. Tento produkt není
Jedlé, uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí pro případ náhodného požití
nebo kontaktu s kůží a očima okamžitě opláchněte velkým množstvím vody.
2. Nepoškrábejte ani neotevírejte
balení, když se nepoužívá, aby se zabránilo vlhkosti.
3. Tekutina je mírně kyselá, nepoužívejte kapalinu k zalévání květin, pokud
dochází k úniku, otřete sodou vodou.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Taille : 16* 28 cm/pièce.
- Poids : 1,2 kg
- Matériel : 230g CaCl₂
- Quantité : 5 pièces.

ATTENTION! Le produit est irritant pour la peau. Le contact direct avec le contenu du bidon doit être évité. Tenir à l'écart de l'eau. A protéger de la pluie.

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

L'absorbant d'humidité au parfum de lavande est parfait pour les pièces avec une humidité excessive, comme la cuisine, la salle de bain, le sous-sol. Le produit empêche la formation de moisissures, de champignons, de taches de corrosion et réduit l'humidité de l'air à un niveau optimal. L'absorbant est très facile à utiliser - il ne nécessite pas d'électricité et aucun contact tactile avec les granulés absorbants. À l'intérieur de l'emballage se trouve une substance qui absorbe et retient l'eau. En dessous se trouve une chambre vide destinée à recueillir l'eau.

COMMENT UTILISER:

1. Retirer de la boîte en carton et retirer le papier d'aluminium.
2. Dépliez et suspendez à l'endroit choisi, en laissant suffisamment d'espace pour une circulation d'air libre.
3. Le produit doit être remplacé lorsqu'il a absorbé le maximum d'humidité de l'eau et que les cristaux se sont dissous.
4. Jetez le produit utilisé en le déplaçant en position suspendue.
5. Après utilisation, ouvrez la chambre inférieure en aluminium au-dessus de l'évier et versez le liquide dans le drain. Jetez le sac dans des plastiques séparés.

PRÉCAUTIONS:

1. Ce produit n'est pas Comestible, veuillez tenir hors de portée des enfants, en cas d'ingestion accidentelle ou en cas de contact avec la peau et les yeux, rincer immédiatement et abondamment à l'eau.
2. Ne pas rayer ni ouvrir emballage lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pour éviter l'humidité.
3. Le liquide est légèrement acide, ne pas utiliser le liquide pour arroser les fleurs si s'il y a une fuite, essuyer avec de l'eau gazeuse.



ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Tamaño: 16*28 cm/ud.
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Material: 230g CaCl₂
- Cantidad: 5 uds.

¡ATENCIÓN! El producto es irritante para la piel. Se debe evitar el contacto directo con el contenido del bote. Mantener alejado del agua. Proteger de la lluvia.

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El absorbente de humedad con aroma a lavanda es perfecto para habitaciones con exceso de humedad, como cocina, baño, sótano. El producto previene la formación de moho, hongos, manchas de corrosión y reduce la humedad del aire a un nivel óptimo. El absorbente es muy fácil de usar: no requiere electricidad ni contacto táctil con el granulado absorbente. humedad. Dentro del paquete hay una sustancia que absorbe y retiene el agua. Debajo hay una cámara vacía diseñada para recolectar agua.

CÓMO UTILIZAR:

1. Retire de la caja de cartón y retire la lámina.
2. Despliegue y cuelgue en el lugar seleccionado, dejando suficiente espacio para el flujo de aire libre.
3. El producto debe ser reemplazado cuando haya absorbido la máxima cantidad de agua y los cristales se hayan disuelto.
4. Deseche el producto usado moviéndolo en una posición colgante.
5. Después de su uso, corte la cámara de aluminio inferior sobre el fregadero y vierta el líquido en el desagüe. Deseche la bolsa en plásticos separados.

PRECAUCIONES:

1. Este producto no es Comestible, manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños, en caso de ingestión accidental. o contacto con la piel y los ojos, enjuagar inmediatamente con abundante agua.
2. No rayes ni abras embalaje cuando no esté en uso para evitar la humedad.
3. El líquido es ligeramente ácido, no use el líquido para regar las flores si hay una fuga, limpie con agua de soda.



IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Dimensioni: 16 x 28 cm/pz.
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Materiale: 230 g CaCl₂
- Quantità: 5 pz.

ATTENZIONE! Il prodotto è irritante per la pelle. Evitare il contatto diretto con il contenuto del contenitore. Tenere lontano dall'acqua. Proteggere dalla pioggia.

CARATTERISTICA:

L'assorbiumidità al profumo di lavanda è perfetto per ambienti con eccessiva umidità, come cucina, bagno, cantina. Il prodotto previene la formazione di muffe, funghi, macchie di corrosione e riduce l'umidità dell'aria a un livello ottimale. L'assorbitore è molto facile da usare: non richiede elettricità e nessun contatto tattile con il granulato assorbente. umidità. All'interno della confezione è presente una sostanza che assorbe e trattiene l'acqua. Sotto c'è una camera vuota progettata per raccogliere l'acqua.

COME USARE:

1. Rimuovere dalla scatola di cartone e rimuovere la pellicola.
2. Aprire e appendere nel punto selezionato, lasciando spazio sufficiente per il libero flusso d'aria.
3. Il prodotto deve essere sostituito quando ha assorbito la massima quantità di umidità dell'acqua e i cristalli si sono sciolti.
4. Eliminare il prodotto usato spostandolo in posizione appesa.
5. Dopo l'uso, tagliare la camera di alluminio inferiore sopra il lavello e versare il liquido nello scarico. Smaltire il sacchetto in plastica separata.

PRECAUZIONI:

1. Questo prodotto non lo è
Commestibile, si prega di tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini, in caso di ingestione accidentale o contatto con la pelle e gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente e abbondantemente con acqua.
2. Non graffiare o aprire
imballaggio quando non in uso per evitare l'umidità.
3. Il liquido è leggermente acido, non usare il liquido per innaffiare i fiori se c'è una perdita, pulire con acqua gassata.



RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Dimensiune: 16*28 cm/buc.
- Greutate: 1,2 kg
- Material: 230g CaCl₂
- Cantitate: 5 buc.

ATENȚIE! Produsul este iritant pentru piele. Trebuie evitat contactul direct cu conținutul recipientului. Țineți departe de apă. Protejați-vă de ploaie.

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Absorbantul de umiditate cu parfum de lavandă este perfect pentru încăperile cu umiditate excesivă, precum bucătărie, baie, subsol. Produsul previne formarea mucegaiului, ciupercilor, coroziunii pete și reduce umiditatea aerului la un nivel optim. Absorbantul este foarte ușor de utilizat - nu necesită electricitate și nici contact la atingere cu granulatului absorbant. umiditate. În interiorul ambalajului se afla o substanță care absoarbe și reține apa. Dedesubt se afla o camera goală concepută pentru a colecta apa.

MOD DE UTILIZARE:

1. Scoateți din cutia de carton și îndepărtați folia.
2. Desfaceți și agățați în locul selectat, lăsând suficient spațiu pentru curgerea liberă a aerului.
3. Produsul trebuie înlocuit când a absorbit cantitatea maximă de umiditate a apei și cristalele s-au dizolvat.
4. Aruncați produsul folosit mutându-l în poziție de agățat.
5. După utilizare, deschideți camera inferioară a foliei de deasupra chiuvetei și turnați lichidul în scurgere. Aruncați punga în materiale plastice separate.

PRECAUȚII:

1. Acest produs nu este Comestibile, vă rugăm să nu lăsați la îndemâna copiilor, în caz de ingerare accidentală sau contactul cu pielea și ochii, clătiți imediat cu multă apă.
2. Nu zgâria sau deschide ambalaj atunci când nu este utilizat pentru a evita umezeala.
3. Lichidul este ușor acid, nu folosiți lichidul pentru a uda florile dacă există o scurgere, ștergeți cu apă sodă.



HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Mérete: 16*28 cm/db.
- Súly: 1,2 kg
- Anyaga: 230g CaCl₂
- Mennyiség: 5 db.

FIGYELEM! A termék irritálja a bőrt. Kerülni kell a tartály tartalmával való közvetlen érintkezést. Tartsa távol víztől. Védje az esőtől.

JELLEGZETES:

A levendula illatú nedvességelnyelő tökéletes páratartalmú helyiségekbe, mint például konyha, fürdőszoba, pince. A termék megakadályozza a penész, gombák képződését, foltkorróziót és optimális szintre csökkenti a levegő páratartalmát. Az abszorber használata nagyon egyszerű - nem igényel elektromosságot, és nem érintkezik az abszorbeáló granulátummal. nedvesség. A csomag belsejében olyan anyag található, amely felszívja és megtartja a vizet. Alatta van egy üres kamra, amely a víz összegyűjtésére szolgál.

HOGYAN KELL HASZNÁLNI:

1. Vegye ki a kartondobozból, és távolítsa el a fóliát.
2. Hajtsa ki és akassza fel a kiválasztott helyre, hagyjon elegendő helyet a szabad levegőáramláshoz.
3. A terméket akkor kell kicserélni, amikor a víz maximális nedvességtartalmát felszívta és a kristályok feloldódtak.
4. Dobja ki a használt terméket úgy, hogy függő helyzetben mozgassa.
5. Használat után vágja fel a mosogató feletti alsó föliakamrát, és öntse a folyadékot a lefolyóba. Dobja el a zsákok elkülönített műanyagok közé.

ÓVINTÉZKEDESEK:

1. Ez a termék nem
Ehető, véletlen lenyelés esetén gyermekektől elzárva tartandó
vagy bőrrel és szemmel érintkezve azonnal bő vízzel öblítse le.
2. Ne karcolja meg és ne nyissa ki
használaton kívüli csomagolásban a nedvesség elkerülése érdekében.
3. A folyadék enyhén savas, ne használja a folyadékot a virágok öntözésére, ha
szívárgás van, törölje le szódavízzel.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Veľkosť: 16*28 cm/ks.
- Hmotnosť: 1,2 kg
- Materiál: 230g CaCl₂
- Množstvo: 5 ks.

POZOR! Výrobok dráždi pokožku. Treba sa vyhnúť priamemu kontaktu s obsahom nádoby. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu vody. Chráňte pred dažďom.

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Pohlčovač vlhkosti s vôňou levandule je ideálny do miestností s nadmernou vlhkosťou, ako je kuchyňa, kúpeľňa, pivnica. Prípravok zabraňuje tvorbe plesní, húb, bodovej korózie a znižuje vlhkosť vzduchu na optimálnu úroveň. Absorbér sa veľmi ľahko používa - nevyžaduje elektrinu a dotykový kontakt s absorbujúcim granulátom. vlhkosť. Vo vnútri balenia sa nachádza látka, ktorá absorbuje a zadržiava vodu. Pod ním je prázdna komora určená na zachytávanie vody.

AKO POUŽIŤ:

1. Vyberte z kartónovej škatule a odstráňte fóliu.
2. Rozložte a zaveste na vybrané miesto, pričom ponechajte dostatok miesta na voľné prúdenie vzduchu.
3. Produkt by sa mal vymeniť, keď absorbuje maximálne množstvo vodnej vlhkosti a kryštály sa rozpustia.
4. Použitý produkt zlikvidujte presunutím do zavesenej polohy.
5. Po použití otvorte spodnú fóliovú komoru nad umývadlom a vylejte tekutinu do odtoku. Vrečko zlikvidujte do oddelených plastov.

PREVENCIA:

1. Tento produkt nie je
Jedlé, uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí pre prípad náhodného požitia
alebo pri kontakte s pokožkou a očami, okamžite opláchnite veľkým množstvom vody.
2. Nepoškriabajte ani neotvárajte
balenie, keď sa nepoužíva, aby sa zabránilo vlhkosti.
3. Tekutina je mierne kyslá, nepoužívajte kvapalinu na polievanie kvetov, ak
dochádza k úniku, utrite sódovou vodou.



ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Suurus: 16*28 cm/tk.
- kaal: 1,2 kg
- Materjal: 230g CaCl₂
- Kogus: 5 tk.

TÄHELEPANU! Toode ärritab nahka. Vältida tuleks otsest kokkupuudet kanistri sisuga. Hoida veest eemal. Kaitsta vihma eest.

KARAKTERISTIK:

Lavendli lõhnaga niiskusimaja sobib suurepäraselt liigniiskusega ruumidesse, nagu köök, vannituba, kelder. Toode takistab hallituse, seente teket, täppkorrosiooni ja vähendab õhuniiskust optimaalsele tasemele. Absorberit on väga lihtne kasutada – see ei vaja elektrit ega puutekontakti absorbeeriva granulaadiga. niiskust. Pakendi sees on aine, mis imab ja hoiab vett. Selle all on tühi kamber, mis on mõeldud vee kogumiseks.

KUIDAS KASUTADA:

1. Eemaldage pappkarbist ja eemaldage foolium.
2. Avage ja riputage valitud kohta, jättes piisavalt ruumi vabaks õhuvooluks.
3. Toode tuleks välja vahetada, kui see on imanud maksimaalselt niiskust ja kristallid on lahustunud.
4. Visake kasutatud toode ära, liigutades seda rippuvas asendis.
5. Lõika peale kasutamist lahti alumine fooliumikamber kraanikausi kohal ja kalla vedelik äravoolu. Visake kott eraldatud plastidesse.

ETTEVAATUSABINÕUD:

1. See toode ei ole
Söödav, hoidke juhusliku allaneelamise korral lastele kättesaamatus kohas
või sattumisel nahale ja silma loputada koheselt rohke veega.
2. Ärge kriimustage ega avage
niiskuse vältimiseks pakendada, kui seda ei kasutata.
3. Vedelik on kergelt happeline, ära kasuta vedelikku lillede kastmiseks, kui
on leke, pühkige soodaveega.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Dydis: 16*28 cm/vnt.
- Svoris: 1,2 kg
- Medžiaga: 230g CaCl₂
- Kiekis: 5 vnt.

DĖMESIO! Produktas dirgina odą. Reikia vengti tiesioginio kontakto su balionėlio turiniu. Laikyti atokiai nuo vandens. Saugoti nuo lietaus.

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Drėgmės sugėrikis su levandų kvapu puikiai tinka patalpoms, kuriose yra per didelė drėgmė, pavyzdžiui, virtuvėje, vonioje, rūsyje. Produktas apsaugo nuo pelėsio, grybelių susidarymo, dėmių korozijos ir sumažina oro drėgmę iki optimalaus lygio. Absorberis yra labai paprastas naudoti – jam nereikia elektros energijos ir jokio prisilietimo prie sugeriančios granulės. drėgmės. Pakuotės viduje yra medžiaga, kuri sugeria ir sulaiko vandenį. Po juo yra tuščia kamera, skirta vandens surinkimui.

KAIP NAUDOTI:

1. Išimkite iš kartoninės dėžutės ir nuimkite foliją.
2. Išskleiskite ir pakabinkite pasirinktoje vietoje, palikdami pakankamai vietos laisvam oro srautui.
3. Produktą reikia pakeisti, kai jis sugers didžiausią vandens drėgmės kiekį ir ištirs kristalai.
4. Panaudotą gaminį išmeskite, perkeldami jį į pakabintą padėtį.
5. Po naudojimo nupjaukite apatinę folijos kamerą virš kriauklės ir supilkite skystį į kanalizaciją. Išmeskite maišelį į atskirtą plastiką.

ATSARGUMO PRIEMONĖS:

1. Šis produktas nėra
Valgomas, laikykite vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje, jei atsitiktinai prarytų
arba patekus ant odos ir į akis, nedelsiant nuplauti dideliu kiekiu vandens.
2. Nebraižykite ir neatidarykite
pakuotė, kai nenaudojama, kad būtų išvengta drėgmės.
3. Skystis šiek tiek rūgštus, nenaudokite skysčio gelėms laistyti, jei
yra nuotėkis, nuvalykite sodos vandeniu.



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Izmērs: 16*28 cm/gab.
- Svars: 1,2 kg
- Materiāls: 230g CaCl₂
- Daudzums: 5 gab.

UZMANĪBU! Produkts kairina ādu. Jāizvairās no tiešas saskares ar tvertnes saturu. Sargāt no ūdens. Sargāt no lietus.

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Mitruma absorbētājs ar lavandas smaržu ir lieliski piemērots telpām ar pārmērīgu mitrumu, piemēram, virtuvē, vannas istabā, pagrabā. Produkts novērš pelējuma, sēnīšu veidošanos, plankumu koroziju un samazina gaisa mitrumu līdz optimālam līmenim. Absorbētājs ir ļoti viegli lietojams - tam nav nepieciešama elektrība un nav kontakta ar absorbējošo granulu. mitrums. Iepakojuma iekšpusē ir viela, kas absorbē un aiztur ūdeni. Zem tā ir tukša kamera, kas paredzēta ūdens savākšanai.

KĀ IZMANTOT:

1. Izņemiet no kartona kastes un noņemiet foliju.
2. Atlociet un pakariniet izvēlētajā vietā, atstājot pietiekami daudz vietas brīvai gaisa plūsmai.
3. Produkts jānomaina, kad tas ir absorbējis maksimālo ūdens mitruma daudzumu un kristāli ir izšķīduši.
4. Izmetiet izlietoto produktu, pārvietojot to piekārtā stāvoklī.
5. Pēc lietošanas nogrieziet apakšējo folijas kameru virs izlietnes un izlejiet šķidrumu kanalizācijā. Izmetiet maisu atdalītā plastmasā.

PIESARDZĪBAS PASĀKUMI:

1. Šis produkts nav
Ēdami, lūdzu, glabāiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā, nejaušas norīšanas gadījumā
vai nonākot saskarē ar ādu un acīm, nekavējoties skalot ar lielu daudzumu ūdens.

2. Nesaskrāpē un neatver
iekājumu, kad to nelieta, lai izvairītos no mitruma.

3. Šķidrums ir nedaudz skābs, nelietojiet šķidrumu ziedu laistīšanai, ja
ir noplūde, noslaukiet ar sodas ūdeni.



UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Розмір: 16*28 см/шт.
- Вага: 1,2 кг
- Матеріал: 230 г СаСІ₂
- Кількість: 5 шт.

УВАГА! Продукт подразнює шкіру. Слід уникати прямого контакту з вмістом канистри. Тримайте подалі від води. Захищати від дощу.

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Вологопоглинач з ароматом лаванди ідеально підходить для приміщень з підвищеною вологістю, таких як кухня, ванна кімната, підвал. Засіб запобігає утворенню цвілі, грибків, точковій корозії та знижує вологість повітря до оптимального рівня. Абсорбер дуже простий у використанні - він не потребує електрики та не контактує з абсорбуючим гранулятом. вологи. Всередині упаковки знаходиться речовина, яка вбирає і утримує воду. Під ним є порожня камера, призначена для збору води.

ЯК ВИКОРИСТОВУВАТИ:

1. Вийміть з картонної коробки та зніміть фольгу.
2. Розгорніть і повісьте в обраному місці, залишивши достатньо місця для вільного потоку повітря.
3. Продукт слід замінити, коли він увібрав максимальну кількість вологи і кристали розчинилися.
4. Викиньте використаний продукт, перемістивши його у висячому положенні.
5. Після використання розріжте нижню камеру з фольги над раковиною та вилийте рідину в каналізацію. Утилізуйте пакет в окремі пластикові пакети.

ЗАПОБІЖНІ ЗАХОДИ:

1. Цей продукт не є їстівний, зберігайте в недоступному для дітей місці на випадок випадкового проковтування або потрапляння на шкіру та в очі, негайно промити великою кількістю води.
2. Не дряпайте і не відкривайте упаковку, коли вона не використовується, щоб уникнути вологи.
3. Рідина слабокисла, не використовуйте рідину для поливу квітів, якщо є витік, протріть содовою водою.



BG

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Размер: 16*28 см/бр.
- Тегло: 1,2 кг
- Материал: 230g CaCl₂
- Количество: 5 бр.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Продуктът е дразнещ за кожата. Трябва да се избягва директен контакт със съдържанието на кутията. Пазете от вода. Пазете от дъжд.

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Влагоабсорбаторът с аромат на лавандула е идеален за помещения с повишена влажност, като кухня, баня, мазе. Продуктът предотвратява образуването на мухъл, гъбички, точкова корозия и намалява влажността на въздуха до оптимално ниво. Абсорбаторът е много лесен за използване - не изисква електричество и докосване с абсорбираща гранулат. влага. Вътре в опаковката има вещество, което абсорбира и задържа вода. Отдолу има празна камера, предназначена за събиране на вода.

КАК ДА ИЗПОЛЗВАМ:

1. Извадете от картонената кутия и отстранете фолиото.
2. Разгънете и закачете на избраното място, като оставите достатъчно място за свободен въздушен поток.
3. Продуктът трябва да се смени, когато е абсорбирал максималното количество водна влага и кристалите са се разтворили.
4. Изхвърлете използвания продукт, като го преместите във висящо положение.
5. След употреба разрежете долната камера с фолио над мивката и излейте течността в канала. Изхвърлете торбата в отделни найлонови продукти.

ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ:

1. Този продукт не е
Годен за консумация, моля, дръжте далеч от деца, в случай на случайно поглъщане или при контакт с кожата и очите, изплакнете незабавно обилно с вода.
2. Не драскайте и не отваряйте
опаковка, когато не се използва, за да се избегне влага.
3. Течността е леко кисела, не използвайте течността за поливане на цветята, ако има теч, избършете с газирана вода.



HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Veličina: 16*28 cm/kom.
- Težina: 1,2 kg
- Materijal: 230g CaCl₂
- Količina: 5 kom.

PAŽNJA! Proizvod je iritantan za kožu. Izravan kontakt sa sadržajem spremnika treba izbjegavati. Držati dalje od vode. Zaštititi od kiše.

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Apsorber vlage s mirisom lavande savršen je za prostorije s prekomjernom vlažnošću, kao što su kuhinja, kupaoonica, podrum. Sredstvo sprječava nastanak plijesni, gljivica, točkastu koroziju i smanjuje vlažnost zraka na optimalnu razinu. Apsorber je vrlo jednostavan za korištenje - ne zahtijeva struju i nema kontakta s upijajućim granulat. vlage. U pakiranju se nalazi tvar koja upija i zadržava vodu. Ispod se nalazi prazna komora namijenjena skupljanju vode.

KAKO KORISTITI:

1. Izvadite iz kartonske kutije i uklonite foliju.
2. Rasklopite i objesite na odabrano mjesto, ostavljajući dovoljno prostora za slobodno strujanje zraka.
3. Proizvod treba zamijeniti kada upije maksimalnu količinu vodene vlage i kada se kristali otope.
4. Bacite iskorišteni proizvod tako da ga pomaknete u viseći položaj.
5. Nakon upotrebe razrežite donju komoru folije iznad sudopera i izlijte tekućinu u odvod. Bacite vrećicu u odvojenu plastiku.

MJERE PREDOSTROŽNOSTI:

1. Ovaj proizvod nije
Jestiv, čuvati izvan dohvata djece, u slučaju slučajnog gutanja
ili u dodiru s kožom i očima, odmah isprati s puno vode.
2. Ne grebite i ne otvarajte
pakiranje kada se ne koristi kako bi se izbjegla vlaga.
3. Tekućina je blago kisela, nemojte je koristiti za zalijevanje cvijeća ako
postoji curenje, obrišite gaziranom vodom.



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Storlek: 16*28 cm/st.
- Vikt: 1,2 kg
- Material: 230g CaCl₂
- Antal: 5 st.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Produkten är irriterande för huden. Direktkontakt med innehållet i kapseln bör undvikas. Håll borta från vatten. Skydda mot regn.

KARAKTERISTISK:

Fuktabsorbent med doft av lavendel är perfekt för rum med hög luftfuktighet, som kök, badrum, källare. Produkten förhindrar bildning av mögel, svamp, fläckkorrosion och minskar luftfuktigheten till en optimal nivå. Absorbatorn är mycket enkel att använda - den kräver ingen elektricitet och ingen beröringskontakt med det absorberande granulatet. fukt. Inuti förpackningen finns ett ämne som absorberar och håller kvar vatten. Under det finns en tom kammare utformad för att samla upp vatten.

HUR MAN ANVÄNDER:

1. Ta bort från kartongen och ta bort folien.
2. Vik ut och häng på vald plats, lämna tillräckligt med utrymme för fritt luftflöde.
3. Produkten ska bytas ut när den har absorberat maximal mängd vattenfukt och kristallerna har lösts upp.
4. Kassera den använda produkten genom att flytta den i hängande position.
5. Efter användning, skär upp den nedre foliekammaren ovanför diskbänken och håll vätskan i avloppet. Kasta påsen i segregerad plast.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER:

1. Denna produkt är inte
Ätbar, förvara utom räckhåll för barn vid oavsiktlig förtäring
eller kontakt med hud och ögon, skölj omedelbart med mycket vatten.
2. Repa eller öppna inte
förpackning när den inte används för att undvika fukt.
3. Vätskan är lätt sur, använd inte vätskan för att vattna blommorna om
det finns en läcka, torka med sodavatten.



Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!

Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Μέγεθος: 16*28 cm/τεμ.
- Βάρος: 1,2 kg
- Υλικό: 230g CaCl₂
- Ποσότητα: 5 τεμ.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Το προϊόν είναι ερεθιστικό για το δέρμα. Θα πρέπει να αποφεύγεται η άμεση επαφή με το περιεχόμενο του δοχείου. Κρατήστε το μακριά από νερό. Προστατέψτε από τη βροχή.

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ο απορροφητής υγρασίας με άρωμα λεβάντας είναι ιδανικός για δωμάτια με υπερβολική υγρασία, όπως κουζίνα, μπάνιο, υπόγειο. Το προϊόν αποτρέπει το σχηματισμό μούχλας, μυκήτων, διάβρωση κηλίδων και μειώνει την υγρασία του αέρα στο βέλτιστο επίπεδο. Ο απορροφητής είναι πολύ εύκολος στη χρήση - δεν απαιτεί ηλεκτρική ενέργεια και καμία επαφή με το απορροφητικό κόκκο. υγρασία. Μέσα στη συσκευασία υπάρχει μια ουσία που απορροφά και συγκρατεί νερό. Από κάτω υπάρχει ένας άδειος θάλαμος σχεδιασμένος να συλλέγει νερό.

ΠΩΣ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ:

1. Αφαιρέστε από το χαρτόκουτο και αφαιρέστε το αλουμινόχαρτο.
2. Ξεδιπλώστε και κρεμάστε στο επιλεγμένο σημείο, αφήνοντας αρκετό χώρο για ελεύθερη ροή αέρα.
3. Το προϊόν πρέπει να αντικατασταθεί όταν έχει απορροφήσει τη μέγιστη ποσότητα υγρασίας νερού και έχουν διαλυθεί οι κρύσταλλοι.
4. Απορρίψτε το χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν μετακινώντας το σε θέση κρέμασης.
5. Μετά τη χρήση, ανοίξτε τον κάτω θάλαμο μεμβράνης πάνω από τον νεροχύτη και ρίξτε το υγρό στην αποχέτευση. Απορρίψτε τη σακούλα σε διαχωρισμένα πλαστικά.

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΑΞΕΙΣ:

1. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν είναι
Βρώσιμο, παρακαλούμε να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά, σε περίπτωση τυχαίας κατάποσης ή σε επαφή με το δέρμα και τα μάτια, ξεπλύνετε αμέσως με άφθονο νερό.
2. Μην γρατσουνίζετε και μην ανοίγετε
συσκευασία όταν δεν χρησιμοποιείται για αποφυγή υγρασίας.
3. Το υγρό είναι ελαφρώς όξινο, μην χρησιμοποιήσετε το υγρό για να ποτίσετε τα λουλούδια αν υπάρχει διαρροή, σκουπίστε με σόδα.

